	09/	674963
	528 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0	3 NOV 2000
FORM PTO-1619A	コン: U.S. Pate	Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office
ОМВ 0651-0027 01 - 04	4-2001	PATENT
11-3-00 1015	71666 ER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS ONLY ks: Please record the attached original document(s	s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agenci	ies) cret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	
Name (line 1) Mallinckrodt Holdings B.	V.	Month Day Year 05 11 1999
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1) Mallinckrodt Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 675 McDonnell Boulevard		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 5840		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) St. Louis	Missouri 63134 State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A		· · ·
Name Lawrence L. Limpus		
Address (line 1) Mallinckrodt Inc.		
Address (line 2) 675 McDonnell Boulevard		
Address (line 3) P.O. Box 5840		
Address (line 4) St. Louis, MO 63134		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
		40E
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	o average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including	time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commen D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic	Its regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chin te of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Wash ark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMEN	ef Information Officer, Washington, iington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
	rded with required cover sheet(s) information tween the sheet of the s	

issioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231	
	, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 011419 FRAME: 06	560

·			09/674963
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	528 Rec'd P(T/PTO 03 NOV 2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Te	elephone Number	314.654.6374
Name Lawrence L. Limpus			
Address (line 1) Mallinckrodt, Inc.	······		
Address (line 2) 675 McDonnell Boulevard	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·]
Address (line 3) P.O. Box 5840			
Address (line 4) St. Louis, MO 63134			
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	jes of the attached	conveyance docu	ment # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num			additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa Patent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT		s for the same property). nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the	e date the patent applica	tion was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТUS99/10300		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number			
has not been assigned.			
Number of Properties Enter the tot	tal number of prop	erties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Liste	ed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed 📃 Depo	sit Account 🔀	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be char Deposit Account Nur		# 13-1160
	Authorization to cha	rge additional fees:	Yes x No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.			sit account are authorized, as
Lawrence L. Limpus Name of Person Signing	<u>AWUMCU</u> Signa	V Andre	<u>ZNov2000</u> Date
wame of Person Signing	Signa		Duit

PATENT REEL: 011419 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

We, MALLINCKRODT HOLDINGS B.V., Rijsterborghenweg 20, P.O. Box 1, 7400 AA Deventer, The Netherlands, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands ("Assignor"), do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in Italian Patent Application Number MI98 A 001027 filed on May 12, 1998, entitled: CUSTOMIZABLE FACE OR NOSE MASK FOR THE NONINVASIVE VENTILATION OF PATIENTS IN GENERAL.

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration received, sell, assign and transfer unto MALLINCKRODT INC., 675 McDonnell Boulevard, P.O. Box 5840, St. Louis, Missouri 63134, United States of America, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, ("Assignce") our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

Assignor Subscribed and Sworn by us: This \\ Day of May 1999

Mallinckrodt Holdings B.V.

By:

Frank A. Voltolina Director, Mallinckrodt Holdings B.V.

Assignee Accepted by us: This S Day of May 1999

Mallinckrodt Inc.

Lawrence L. Limpus

Assistant Secretary, Mallinckrodt Inc.

Acknowledgment

State of Missouri County of St. Louis

On 11 May, 1999, before me personally appeared Frank A. Voltolina being duly sworn and known by me to be a Director, Mallinckrodt Holdings B.V., and the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed on behalf of and as authorized by Mallinckrodt Holdings D.V.

Notary Public

State of Missouri County of St. Louis

" NOTARY SEAL Tammy A. Torres, Notary Public St. Louis County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 12/15/2002

Acknowledgment

On 5 May, 1999, before me personally appeared Lawrence L. Limpus being duly sworn and known by me to be Assistant Secretary, Mallinckrodt Inc., and the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed on behalf of and as authorized by

Mallinckrodt Inc. Notary Public

NOTARY SEAL Tammy A. Torres, Notary Public St. Louis County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 12/15/2002